 August 13, 2019
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2—INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4257522 Summer Readiness Complete with Portions Unsat
(Exceptions)
06/17/2019
Work Orders  WO 4787437-01 LOS-ZZ-A2 Preparation for Summer Operations Att B 03/25/2019
71111.04 Drawings  M-95 High Pressure Core Spray AQ
71111.05Q Fire Plans  PFP FZ 7B1 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, HPCS Diesel
Generator Room, Fire Zone 7B1
1
PFP FZ 7B2 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, Division 2 Standby
Diesel Generator Room, Fire Zone 7B2
2
PFP FZ 7B3 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, Division 1 Standby
Diesel Generator Room, Fire Zone 7B3
2
PFP FZ 7B4 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, HPCS Standby Diesel
Generator Day Tank Room, Fire Zone 7B4
1
PFP FZ 7B5 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, Division 2 Standby
Diesel Generator Day Tank Room, Fire Zone 7B5
1
PFP FZ 7B6 Unit 1 Diesel Generator Building 710’, Division 1 Standby
Diesel Generator Day Tank Room, Fire Zone 7B6
2
Work Orders  WO 04580125-01 Fire Damper Visual Inspection 04/02/2019
71111.12 Calculations  L-003902 Environmental Qualification Report for 480V MCCs 2
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4135381 1VX05C Didn’t Shut Off When Handswitch Taken to Stop 05/07/2018
AR 4136375 New Eaton Contactor Found Bound in the Energized State 5/10/2018
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
EC 397773 Units 1 and 2, MCC Bucket Components Listing 1
Operability
Evaluations
OpEval 18-001;
EC 397773 and
IR
4200198/4199873
1A DG Soak Back Pump and 136X-2-F6, 1A DG Circulating
Oil Pump and 136X-2-C1
7
71111.13 Drawings  M-68 P&ID Service Water System AT
M-71 P&ID Fire Protection BC
M-71 P&ID Fire Protection W
Miscellaneous  WO 1693995-01 Risk Screening/Mitigation Plan: Replace Check Valve
OFP206B
03/20/2018
Procedures  WC-AA-104-F-01 04690769-01 1WS01PB Motor Pull and Ship for Rewind 0
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 04247017 Instrument Out of Tolerance, 0FT-VC110, Trend Code B3 05/07/2019
AR 04247094 0FT-VC110 Failed with no Replacement Available 05/07/2019
AR 04249024 Received Alarms A208 and A308 05/14/2019
AR 2638202 L1R16 Turbine Bypass Valve Fast Acting Solenoid Valve
Failures
1
AR 3959464 RM-Unit Main Turbine Bypass Valve #2 Did Not Fast-Open 01/05/2017
AR 4092474 RM-BPV #5 Failed to Exhibit Fast Open Characteristics 01/11/2018
AR 4236135 Rm-Unit 2 Main Turbine Bypass Valve #2 Did Not Fast-
Open
04/04/2019